# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Les Importations DMD Inc.	02/06/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stelpro Design, Inc.
Street Address:	1041, rue Parent
City:	Saint-Bruno
State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	J3V 6L7

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6393211

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)694-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5146944210

Email: james@mtapatents.com

Correspondent Name: James Anglehart

Address Line 1: Suite 1, 186 Sutton Place

Address Line 4: Beaconsfield, QUEBEC H9W5S3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1038US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Anglehart

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Marchand#page1.tif source=Marchand#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020468 FRAME: 0244 OP \$40.00 639321

500457156

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, LES IMPORTATIONS DMD INC., a corporation of the province of Quebec,

whose full post office address is 4020 rue Saint-Ambroise Montreal, QC H4C 2C7 is the

owner of an invention entitled, HEAT RADIATOR ASSEMBLY for which U.S. Patent No.

6,393,211 was issued on May 21, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, STELPRO DESIGN INC., whose full post office address is; 1041, rue

Parent St-Bruno, Quebec J3V 6L7 has entered into an agreement with the said LES

IMPORTATIONS DMD INC., on November 23, 2007.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, 1) LES

IMPORTATIONS DMD INC., by these presents confirm that they have sold, assigned and

transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said STELPRO DESIGN

INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America,

Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and

all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and the entire right, title and interest

in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-

part, renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said application and to any other

patent application and patents that claim priority for the aforementioned patent

application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by

the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said

patent applications.

LES IMPORTATIONS DMD INC., agree that they will without further consideration do all

such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain

and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in

any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, his successors, assigns

and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT

**REEL: 020468 FRAME: 0245** 

LES IMPORTATIONS DMD INC., hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said STELPRO DESIGN INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by LES IMPORTATIONS DMD INC., had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

Signed this 6th day of February, 2008, at Beaconsfield, Canada.

Sylvain Marchand

President

PATENT REEL: 020468 FRAME: 0246

**RECORDED: 02/06/2008**